IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

OF ARUNDEL ON THE BAY, INC.,, et al.

Plaintiffs,
V.
MAURICE B. TOSE’, ef ux.

Defendants.

* * * * * *

%

Case No. C-02-CV-19-003640

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to the Maryland Rules, please enter the appearance of Michael J. Marinello,

Patrick W. Daley, and Kagan Stern Marinello & Beard, LLC, as counsel on behalf of Counter-

Defendants John Davis and Laverne Davis, in their capacities as Trustees of the John C. and

Laverne C. Davis Family Trust, and Melanie Moses and John R. Moses, Jr., in their capacities as

Trustees of the John and April Moses Irrevocable Trust.

Date: February 23, 2022

/s/ Michael J. Marinello
Michael J. Marinello, CPF # 612130080
marinello@kaganstern.com
Patrick W. Daley, CPF # 1412160197
daley@kaganstern.com
KAGAN STERN MARINELLO & BEARD, LLC
238 West Street
Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 216-7900 (Phone)
(410) 705-0836 (Facsimile)

Attorneys for Counter-Defendants John Davis and
Laverne Davis, in their capacities as Trustees of the
John C. and Laverne C. Davis Family Trust, and
Melanie Moses and John R. Moses, Jr., in their
capacities as Trustees of the John and April Moses
Irrevocable Trust.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of February, 2022, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was served via electronic mail on the following counsel of record:

Wayne T. Kosmerl
Kosmerl@councilbaradel.com

N. Tucker Meneely
Meneely@councilbaradel.com

Council, Baradel, Kosmerl & Nolan, P.A.
125 West Street, 4™ Floor

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Barbara J. Palmer
bpalmer@hwlaw.com

Hyatt & Weber, P.A.

200 Westgate Circule, Suite 500
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Attorney for Tose’ Defendants

Jeffrey P. Bowman
jbowman@bowmanjarashow.com
Bowman Jarashow Law, LLC

162 West Street

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Attorney for David and Koren Brewer, Stockwell Family
Parntership, LP, Wallace J. Shaw, and Toni Ray

Robert Bunn, Esq.
rbunnlaw(@aol.com

1325 G. Street N.W., Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20005

Attorney for Mattie Giles



C. Edward Hartman, III, Esq.
ed@hartman.law

Hartman, Attorneys at Law

116 Defense Highway, Suite 300
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Attorney for Darryl Dennis

/s/ Patrick W. Daley

Patrick W. Daley, CPF No. 1412160197



